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WARRENTON TOURISM ASSOCIATION MEETING ATTENDANCE REGISTER

DATE:- 08 August 2024
TIME:- 11h00
VENUE:-

DISCUSS THE CO-OPTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND TO DRAFT A WAY

FORWARD FOR THE ASSOCIATION.
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Kagareng local municipaiity

WARRENTON TOURISM ASSOCIATION MEETING MINUTES
08 August 2024 | 11h00

DISCUSS THE CO-OPTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND TO DRAFT A

WAY FORWARD FOR THE ASSOCIATION.

IN ATTENDANCE

1
2
3.
4.
5
6
7

Neo lkaneng
Deidre Watson
Jo-Ann lsaacs
Wayne Jones
Boitumelo Tlape
Phakiso Moeketsi
Onalenna Seleke

1. OPENING/WELCOME
Mr Serame Motlogelwa welcomed all present and introduced Onalenna Seleke as a new intern for LED
office.

2. OBJECTIVES AND SUMMARY OF DISCUSSIONS

>

>

>

Mr Motlogelwa gave a background on WTA for the past years, explaining how it took years to build
and eventually join the MLM, also provided a general outline for a briefing on the WTA constitution.
Activities/Project like Green & Cleaning and Website was also been created, etc were performed in
the past 3 years.

Ms Deidre Watson made a request/ suggestion that whenever there’s an entertainment event, it
should be shared on whatsapp group.

3.CO-OPTION

2024 WTA executive committee

Chairperson - Phakiso Moeketsi
Deputy Chairperson - Deidre Watson
Secretary - Wayne Jones

Deputy Secretary - Boitumelo Tlape
Treasure - Jo-Ann Isaacs
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3. DISCUSSION POINTS

> New executive committee will have sign the “MoOU” between them “WTA” and Magareng Local
Municipality “MLM”.

> Vuyo and Gerge will have to draft the “MOU” for the N18 park.

4.1 YEAR PLAN/ACTIVITIES

»> WTA branding

> ldea of free marketing from Phakiso and Jo-Ann can be used for heritage event/celebration.
Others to be discussed in the next meeting as September is our “Tourism Month”.

“The date and details of the next meeting will be announced by the chairperson and secretary.”
5. CLOSURE

The meeting adjourned at 13h15

Ch e;@r;: Phakiso Moeketsi SeWayne Jones




